
Starting February 1, 2025, the City of Cheyenne’s regularly scheduled trash, recycle, and yard waste 
collection will move to a Monday – Thursday schedule containers must be out by 6 a.m.

Observed Holiday pickups will change to a slide schedule (see below)
For more information on your new pickup day please call

The Sanitation Division at 307-637-6440 or download the recycle coach app
2025 RESIDENTAL HOLIDAY PICK-UP SCHEDULE 

HOLIDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY
New Year’s Day Wednesday, January 1, 2025 NO CHANGE NO CHANGE Wednesday moves to 

Saturday January 4, 2025
NO CHANGE

Martin Luther King Jr. Monday, January 20, 2025 Monday moves back to 
Saturday January 18, 2025

NO CHANGE NO CHANGE NO CHANGE

President’s Day Monday, February 17, 2025 Monday moves to Tuesday Tuesday moves to 
Wednesday

Wednesday moves to 
Thursday

Thursday moves to Friday

Memorial Day Monday, May 26, 2025 Monday moves to Tuesday Tuesday moves to 
Wednesday

Wednesday moves to 
Thursday

Thursday moves to Friday

Juneteenth Thursday, June 19, 2025 NO CHANGE NO CHANGE NO CHANGE Thursday moves to Friday

Independence Day Friday, July 4, 2025 NO CHANGE NO CHANGE NO CHANGE NO CHANGE

Cheyenne Day Wednesday, July 23, 2025 NO CHANGE NO CHANGE NO CHANGE NO CHANGE

Labor Day Monday, September 1, 2025 Monday moves to Tuesday Tuesday moves to 
Wednesday

Wednesday moves to 
Thursday

Thursday moves to Friday

Columbus Day Monday, October 13, 2025
(Office open only)

Monday moves to Tuesday Tuesday moves to 
Wednesday

Wednesday moves to 
Thursday

Thursday moves to Friday

Veterans Day Tuesday November 11, 2025 NO CHANGE Tuesday moves to 
Wednesday

Wednesday moves to 
Thursday

Thursday moves to Friday

Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 27, 2025 NO CHANGE NO CHANGE NO CHANGE Thursday moves to Friday

Day after Thanksgiving Friday, November 28, 2025 NO CHANGE NO CHANGE NO CHANGE NO CHANGE

Christmas Eve Wednesday, December 24, 2025 NO CHANGE NO CHANGE NO CHANGE NO CHANGE

Christmas Day Thursday, December 25, 2025 NO CHANGE NO CHANGE Wednesday moves to 
Thursday

Thursday moves to Friday

News Year’s Eve Wednesday December 31, 2025
(Office closes at noon)

NO CHANGE NO CHANGE NO CHANGE NO CHANGE

New Year’s Day Thursday January 1, 2026 NO CHANGE NO CHANGE NO CHANGE Thursday moves to Friday

Holiday schedule subject to change.   Office will be closed on these Holidays with the exception of Columbus Day. New Year’s Eve the office will close at noon.
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